LifeBrandz

LifeBrandz Ltd. | 80 Raffles Place, #41-02 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624 Tel (65) 6221 9344 | Fax (65) 6491 6498

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Hashida Sushi officially opens under LifeBrandz Group

The new Hashida Sushi restaurant has officially opened on 5th October 2018, managed under LifeBrandz Group of companies. Hashida Sushi is led by Master Sushi Chef, Kenjiro Hashida, also known as Hatch, who has more than 25 years of experience in managing sushi restaurants. The new restaurant is much bigger with two private rooms and larger seating capacity to handle more customers than before. The restaurant now serves some brand new Omakase menu.

The LifeBrandz Group is currently planning to open its second Hashida Sushi restaurant in San Franciso by January 2019 and is expecting the new restaurants to contribute a significant portion of its revenue in the coming financial year.



URL: www.hashidasushi.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/sushihashida/

Booking: Tel: +65 8428 8787 www.tablecheck.com/en/shops/hashida/reserve

Address: 25 Mohamed Sultan Road, Singapore 238969

Opening hours: Tuesday 12:30pm - 3:00pm (Lunch); 7:00pm - 10:00pm (Dinner) Wednesday to Sunday 12:00pm - 3:00pm (Lunch); 7:00pm - 10:00pm (Dinner) Closed on Mondays.

About LifeBrandz Ltd.

LifeBrandz was established in 2001 and listed on SGX in 2004 and made remarkable transition in 2017 to provide comprehensive services and multi-faceted solutions, including brand development & management, food and beverage, travel, fintech, IT and fund management, so as to provide and develop new lifestyles and to enhance the wealth of our customers while continuously striving to achieve growth, profitability and shareholders' value.

For more information, please visit: <u>http://www.lifebrandz.com/</u>

This press release has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited ("Sponsor"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the SGX-ST. The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this press release.

This press release has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this press release, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Lee Khai Yinn (Tel: (65) 6232 3210) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-00 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.